SUPERVISION FR	COUNTY OF NEVADA			950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov	
COUNTLE		Legislation Details			
File #:	SR 2	23-2565			
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Health	
On agenda:	6/13	/2023			
Title:	Resolution approving acceptance of funds in the amount of \$599,133 from the California Department of Public Health, California Strengthening Public Health Initiative funding award CASPHI0028, for the development and implementation of a Community Heath Assessment and Community Health Improvement Plan, for the period December 1, 2022 through November 30, 2027, and authorizing the Nevada County Public Health Director to execute the Acknowledgement of Allocation Letter and any necessary documents in connection with the award.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Public Health (Officer, Agreements, Community Health) (13), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 23-243 Approving acceptance of Funds from the CDPH California Strengthening Public Health Initiative funding award CASPHI0028, 2. Staff Report - CASPHI Allocation (Revenue), 3. Resolution - CASPHI (Revenue), 4. Allocation Letter -Nevada, 5. Hyperlink				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
6/13/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPER	VISORS		